L05000119004

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
() 10	1010337	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone#	f)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
L FIOR-OF	** All	
	- Carlotte Factor NO	
(Bu	siness Entity Name)
(Do	cument Number)	
(
Certified Copies	_ Certificates o	f Status
		·-
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	
	, mily official.	1
		İ
		i
P. A.	•	[
- v *		j
, 	· * ·	
्रिक्या इति १००० । स्टेब्र	`0##== II. = 0 I	
in - 1996 (n. 1914) Euron 1996 (n. 1915) et en en anteren en entre	Office Use Only	
State.	(4)	
THE FE STREET,	e en a	
٠ ,•		
) w	•	
F-4	a tidement of the contract of	
	. C. ger	
* * a.		



000061945180

र्ज वर्ष मेंद्रिलीक्काल (प्रतासक्ति)क

"GP"

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Ensley GP, LLC	
	nited Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this m	natter to the following:
David Sumrall	
	(Name of Person)
Ensley GP, LLC	
	(Firm/Company)
33 Inverness Center Pa	
	(Address)
Birmingham, AL 3524	
(0	City/State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, plea	ase call:
Gabe Ehrenstein	at (561) 488-4457 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	된 S - 2
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
The name of the Emilied Elaomity Company is.	
Ensley GP, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited Liability Company," Limited Liability Company, "Limited Liability Company, "Limited Liability Company," Limited Liability Company, "Limited Liability Company," Liability Company, "Liability Company," Liability Company, "Liability Company, "Liability Company, "Liability Company, "Liability Company, "Liability Company, "Liability Company, "Liabi	ed Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address of the pr	incipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
33 Inverness Center Parkway	33 Inverness Center Parkway
Suite LL130	Suite LL130
Birmingham, AL 35242	Birmingham, AL 35242
The name and the Florida street address of the r Stephen Lowitz Name	egistered agent are:
3521 N. 53rd Avenue	
Florida street add	fress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Hollywood	FL 33021
City, State, a	and Zip
Having been named as registered agent and to a liability company at the place designated in t registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete pe	accept service of process for the above stated limited his certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as y. I further agree to comply with the provisions of al erformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and stered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S
SAM Com	Laure (REOUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

The name and add	dress of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:	
<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manage "MGRM" = Mana		
MGRM	Gabe Ehrenstein, Trustee	
	6340 Via Tierra Boca Raton, FL 33433	
MGRM	Stephen Lowitz 3521 N. 53rd Avenue Hollywood, FL 33021	
MGRM	John Moore, Jr. 33 Inverness Center Parkway, Suite LL130	
MGRM	David Sumrall 33 Inverness Center Parkway, Suite LL130 Birmingham, AL 35242	
(Use attachment i	f necessary)	
	late, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) ed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days po te of filing.)	rioi
REQUIRED SIG	SNATURE:	
	The City of the Company of the Compa	
	(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) Typed or printed name of signee	. •

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

Page 2 of 2

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation

Filing Fees:

of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional) Additional MGRM for Ensley GP, LLC:

Sam Johnston 33 Inverness Center Parkway, Suite LL130 Birmingham, AL 35242